C O N N E C T I V I T Y   F O R   A U T O M O T I V E   L I G H T   A N D   V I S I O N
Inova Semiconductors GmbH
Zielstattstr. 32
D-81379 Munich / Germany
Tel. +49 (89) 45 74 75 - 60
CONNECTIVITY FOR AUTOMOTIVE LIGHT & VISION
INLC15AQ
ISELED® 2.0 - Smart RGB LED Driver & Controller
FEATURES
• 3-channel Smart LED Driver
 - Low side constant current sink driver
 - configurable 2 to 80 mA peak current, with 16
peak current levels
 - Channel bundling for LED > 80 mA
 - 16-bit PWM resolution with 12-bit color
control for R/G/B
 - 488 Hz or 976 Hz PWM frequency
 - 3-ch. Integr. HW-based temperature
compensation with support for non-linear
curves from non-volatile OTP
 - Day- and nightlight calibration sets
 - Device specific calibration for accurate white
point, e.g. D65 or custom gamut
 - Optional re-calibration color shift
• Bidirectional, half-duplex, 2 Mbps, CRC
protected serial communication
• 4079 addressable devices per chain
 - Support of broadcast address and
 - 16 assignable multicast groups
• Diagnostics
 - Voltage & Current detection
 - PWM duty-cycle detection
 - Support of multicast & unicast reads
• On-chip temperature sensor and oscillator
• eFuse OTP memory (with user space)
• Support for calibration on PCB
• Configurable safe state mode
• Compatible with ISELED® 1.0
LED DRV
LED DRV
LDO
1.5V
TEMP
SENSOR
ADC
9 bit
SIO
eFuse
OSC
MAIN CONTROL
5V
GND
SIO2_P
SIO2_N
SIO1_P
SIO1_N
9
BG
SIO
LED DRV
COMMUNICATION
CONTROL
PWM
4 Bit DAC4
16
PWM
4 Bit DAC4
16
RED
BLUE
GREEN
PWM
4 Bit DAC4
16
C O N N E C T I V I T Y   F O R   A U T O M O T I V E   L I G H T   A N D   V I S I O N
CONNECTIVITY FOR AUTOMOTIVE LIGHT & VISION
APPLICATIONS:
• Dynamic Automotive Interior Lighting
• Ambient & Mood Lighting
• Dynamic Automotive Exterior Lighting
• Functional Lighting
• Foot room Lighting, Door / Roof & Dome
Lighting
• Light and Sensor networks in vehicles
AVAILABILITY:
• Functional Alpha-samples with ILaS-RGB LEDs      available
• INLC15QA  ISELED 2.0 Driver chip       Beta-samples available
• ISELED 2.0 LED modules         10/2025 first samples
• Fully compatible with ISELED 1.0
• Fully supported by ILaS protocol
• Support of “mixed” networks
COMPATIBILITY: